Bangladesh Bank Training Academy
Mirpur-2, Dhaka

Faculty List November, 2023

(Not in order of seniority)

SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail

MBA (IBA)
MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
M.Com
University of Dhaka

L. Mr. Md. Zulkar Nayn Executive Director mdzulkar.nayn@bb.org.bd

B. Sc. Engineering (EEE), B.I.T Khulna

2. Mr. Muhammad Zakir Hasan Executive Director (ICT) Fazil (Science Group), Madrasha Board

zakir.hasan@bb.org.bd

M.Com (Accounting), B.Com (Honors)
University of Chittagong
C.A. (Inter-B)
The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB)

3. Mr. Dipankar Bhattacharjee Director dipankar.bhatt@bb.org.bd

M.S.S. (Economics), B.S.S. (Honors)
4. Ms. Kakoli Jahan Ahmed Director University of Dhaka kakoli.ahmed@bb.org.bd
DAIBB

M.S.S. (Economics), National University
MBA, Bangladesh Open University
o Mr. S.M. Salim Uddin Director M.Sc. (Chemistry), B.Sc. (Honors) salim.uddin@bb.org.bd
University of Chittagong
DAIBB

MBA, International Islamic University, Chittagong

o Wic. . Shablrl Alsin Chowdliting R L.L.M, Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP)

shabbirul.chowdhury@bb.org.bd

M.Sc. (Economics), B.Sc. (Honors)

T Mr. Md. Sakhawat Hossain Director (Research) Iahangiinagar University

sakhawat.hossain@bb.org.bd
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SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail
CSAA , CIPA
Accounting and Auditing Organization for Islamic Financial Institutions
(AAOIFI)
8. Mr. Md. Mazbah Uddin Director MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management mazbah.uddin@bb.org.bd
MBA (Accounting), BBA (Honors)
University of Chittagong
DAIBB
9. Mr. Md. Aminul Islam Akand Pilisstin M.Com, University of Rajshahi st k@b
DAIBB
B. Com (Hons.), M.Com (Finance)
10. | Mr. Mohammad Shamsuddin Ahmed Director University of Dhaka shamsuddin.ahmed(@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
MBA
Ms. Dipti Rani Hazra : M.Com (Finance), B.Com (Hons), _—
11 Director Dihaka Usiiversity dipti.hazra@bb.org.bd
DAIBB, CDFP
MBA, IBA, University of Dhaka
Mr. Anwar Aftab Ahmed ; MSS, BSS (Hons.) (Economics)
12. Director (Research) Universiiv of Dhaka anwar.ahmed@bb.org.bd
JAIBB
i BA, Universi Rajshahi
13, [Mx-Milon Kumar Tarofder Director T A A milon.tarafder@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
Mr. Md. Saiful Islam . o i M.Sc, University of Dhaka =
14. Director (Statistics) B.Sc (Hons) Statistics, University of Dhaka msaiful.islam@bb.org.bd
MBS (Finance & Banking), University of Rajshahi
: MBA (HRM),IBA,
15. i o e e Director University of Rajshahi rezaul karim@bb.org.bd
CAMS-Certified Anti-Money Laundering Specialist,
University of Miami, Miami, Florida, USA . =
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SI. No.

Name

Designation

Academic Qualification

E-mail

16.

Mr. Debashis Chakravorty

Additional Director

M. Econ. For Professionals, University of Dhaka
MBA (Finance), University of Dhaka
MBM, National University
M.S.S. (Econ), B.S.S (Honors)
University of Dhaka
DCAM (Bank Management)
Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
CERM, Frankfurt School of Finance & Management
DAIBB

debashis.chakravorty@bb.org.bd

12,

Mr. Kamruzzaman

Additional Director

M. A. Economics, Pune University
B.Sc (Hons.) Economics, Calcutta University.
Master’s in Development Studies (MDS)
University of Dhaka
JAIBB

k.zaman@bb.org.bd

18.

Mr. Mohammad Nurul Islam

Additional Director
(Statistics)

M.Sec. (Statistics), B.Sc. (Honors)
University of Dhaka
PGDCAP, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management

mnurul.islam@bb.org.bd

Mr. Hasan Tareq Khan

Additional Director

M.Com (Marketing), B. Com (Hons)
University of Dhaka
CERM, Frankfurt, Germany, CFA Level-1 passed,
JAIBB

hasan.khan@bb.org.bd

20.

Ms. Mita Debnath

Additional Director

MSS in Government and Politics
Asian University of Bangladesh
DAIBB (Part-1)

mita.debnath@bb.org.bd

2.

Ms. Tania Mustafiz

Additional Director

M.S.S (Economics), B.S,S (Hons), University of Dhaka,
MBM from BIBM, Mirpur
DAIBB

tania.mustafiz@bb.org.bd

22.

Ms. Farzana Akhter

Additional Director

M.Com (Finance & Banking), B.Com (Honors)
University of Dhaka
DAIBB

farzana.akhter@bb.org.bd
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Sl. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail

M.Com (Finance), B.Com (Honors)
23, Ms. Amatur Rab Additional Director University of Dhaka amatur.rab@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
M.Sc. (Soil Science), B.Sc (Honors)
24. | Mr. A.B.M. Anisuzzaman Additional Director University of Dhaka abm.anisuzzaman(@bb.org.bd
JAIBB

MBA (Accounting), BBA

25, Mr. Muhammad Maruf Alam Sufiany Additional Director University of Dhaka muhd.sufiany@bb.org.bd
JAIBB

ME Com
University of Dhaka
26. Mr. Mohammad Khaled Mossarof Additional Director M.Sc (Geography & Environment), B.Sc (Hon’s) mohammad.mossarof{@bb.org.bd
Jahangirnagar University

JAIBB

Professional Masters in Banking and Finance (PMBF)

s ; Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand ) )
27. Mr. Syed Sohel Rana Additional Director MA (English), BA (Honors) syed.rana@bb.org.bd

Jahangirnagar University

BBA (Accounting), MBA (Accounting)
Islamic University, Kushtia
PhD in Banking and Finance, Monash University, Australia
28. Mr. Md. Sohel Saklain Additional Director Master of International Economics and Finance (Advanced), sohel.saklain@bb.org.bd
The University of Queensland, Australia
Professional Master in Banking and Finance,
Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand

MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
MBA (Banking), BBA (Finance & Banking)

29. | Ms. Tahmida Zaman Additional Director Univeesliof Dhdka tahmida.zaman@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
MBA, Green University
. : 5 M.S.S. (Economics), B.S.S (Honors) .
30. Ms. Hamida Begum Joint Director University of Dhaka hamida.begum@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
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SI. No. Name Designation Academic Qualification E-mail
MBM, Anglia Ruskin University, UK
M.Sc. (Statistics), B.Sc. (Honors)
31. Mr. Md. Ruhul Amin Chowdhury Joint Director Jahangirnagar University ruhul.chowdhury@bb.org.bd
PGDFM
Bangladesh Institute of Management (BIM)
MBA (Finance), BBA (Honors)
32.  |Ms. Parsa Nazrana Joint Director Jahangirnagar University parsa.nazrana@bb.org.bd
Masters of Public Policy, The Australian National University
B.Sc Engineering (Computer Science & Engineering
Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology
. ' . Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) i
33. Mr. Md. Razaul Karim Joint Director (ICT) Redhat Certification and Professional ISP System Administrator razaul.karim(@bb.org.bd
Diploma in Microeconomics Modeling and Forecasting
FAA Certified Training Professional, Malaysia
34. Ms. Ayesha Sultana Moly Joint Director e (Accounggﬁfislilg%l}n;lﬁ:;lfy B ayesha.sultana@bb.org.bd
; g M.B.S (Accounting), B.B.S (Honors)
35. Ms. Ayatun Nesa Joint Director National University ayatun.nesa@bb.org.bd
Ph.D (Economics), Ritsumeikan University, Japan
y T Masters in Economics, Ritsumeikan University, Japan .
36. | Dr. Md. Arif-Ur-Rahman Joint Director MBA (Finance), BBA, University of Dhaka md.arif@bb.org.bd
DAIBB
i ; ’ 2 B.Sc. Engineering (Computer Science & Engineering) fags
37.  |Mr. Sonjib Kumer Singha Joint Director (ICT) Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology sonjib.singha@bb.org.bd
; ; ; ; M.Sc. Ag, B.Sc(Ag) (Honors) 5 ’
38. |Ms. Faila Saberin Joint Director Sher-E-Bangla Agricultural University faila.saberin@bb.org.bd
PMBF, Asian Institute of Technology, Thailand
39.  Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam Joint Director MBA (Banking), University of Dhaka mdshahid.islam2@bb.org.bd
BBA (Finance & Banking), University of Dhaka
B.Sc. (Engg) in Industrial & Production Engineering
40.  Mr. Md. Ariful Islam Joint Director Shahjalal University of Science and Technology mdariful.islam@bb.org.bd
JAIBB Ul )
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Designation

Academic Qualification

E-mail

41.

Ms. Mashrura Ferdous

Joint Director

Master of Public Policy & Management (MPPM)
School of Social & Political Sciences,
University of Melbourne, Australia
BBA (Major in Finance)

University of Dhaka
DAIBB

mashrura.ferdous@bb.org.bd

42.

Ms. Zarrin Tasnim

Joint Director

B. Ed (Education), M. Ed (Education)
University of Dhaka
MBM, Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management
DAIBB

zarrin.tasnim@bb.org.bd
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